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 ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1) 
 

  
 

Date:  February 23, 2023   Engineer’s Project No.     E22-015  
 

PROJECT: Pate Lake Wall Renovation (Re-Bid)  
 

Client:   City of Snellville  
 

  
This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and Construction Drawings and modifies the original Bid 
Documents for the above referenced project. 
  

 

The following items of the Contract Documents are modified as part of this addendum: 
 

Bidding Requirements 
 
Any and all subcontractors that will be used on this project must complete the Subcontractor Affidavit 
and all affidavits shall be included with the bid submittal.  If bid submittal is not complete could lead to 
disqualification. 
 

Questions 
 
Q1. Has anything changed on the scope of work from last time as we could not identify anything.  
A1. No. 
 
 
Attachments 
 

• Plan Holder List 
• PreBid Sign in Sheet 

   

PLEASE NOTE: Contractors should acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Section 00300 of the 
Bidding Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of bid. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1) 
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PLAN HOLDER LIST 
City of Snellville Pate Lake Wall Renovation 

PPI Project No. C22-015 
REBID DATE:  3/2/2023 @ 4 PM 

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE:  2/13/2023 @ 2 PM 
Briscoe Park Office 

Questions Deadline:  2/20/ 2023 @ 2:00 PM to 
Natalie Pifer 861np@ppi.us 

CONTRACTORS 

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
John Zelenka 
John.zelenka@kiewit.com  

The Dickerson Group, Inc. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
Jason Freeland 
Jason.freeland@dickersongroup.net 

Conner Grading & Landscaping, Inc. 
Monroe, GA 30655 
Brooke Wenzel 
Brooke@connergrading.com 

Sol Construction 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
Marcela Palma 
mpalma@solconstructionllc.com 

Tri Scapes, Inc. 
Alpharetta, GA 30005 
Carl Sharp 
Carl@triscapes.com  

JG Leone Enterprises, Inc. 
Canton, GA 30114 
john@jgleone.com  

Lewallen Construction Co. 
Marietta, GA 30066 Johnathan 
Cash 
jonathan@lewallenconstruction.com 

PE Structures & Associates, 
LLC Roswell, GA 30075 
Hoang Luu 
hoangluu@pestructuresandassociates.com  

 

Multiplex LLC
Duluth, GA 30096 
Angel Stokes 
angel@multiplexllc.com 
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